VALSPAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT RECORDS

CHAMPIONS LIST

YEAR
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

updated through 2022

MARGIN (2nd Place)
playoff (Davis Riley)
3 (Keegan Bradley)

1 (L.Ooosthuizen, J. Kokrak)
1 (Tiger Woods, Patrick Reed)
1 (Patrick Cantlay)

playoff (Bill Haas)

playoff (P.Reed, S. O’Hair)

1 (Kevin Na)

2 (Boo Weekley)

playoff (Furyk, Bae, Garrigus)
1 (Webb Simpson)

1 (K.J. Choi)

1 (C. Howell 111, B. Quigley)
2 (6-way tie)

1 (John Senden, Heath Slocum)
4 (P. Goydos, B. Wetterich)

1 (Chad Campbell)

5 (T. Armour 111, J. Parnevik)
3 (Vijay Singh)

WINNER SCORE
Sam Burns 267 (-17)
Sam Burns 267 (-17)
no tournament due to COVID-19 pandemic
Paul Casey 276 (-8)
Paul Casey 274 (-10)
Adam Hadwin 270 (-14)
Charl Schwartzel* 277 (-7)
Jordan Spieth* 274 (-10)
John Senden 277 (-7)
Kevin Streelman 274 (-10)
Luke Donald* 271 (-13)
Gary Woodland 269 (-15)
Jim Furyk 271 (-13)
Retief Goosen 276 (-8)
Sean O’Hair 280 (-4)
Mark Calcavecchia 274 (-10)
K.J. Choi 271 (-13)
Carl Pettersson 275 (-9)
Vijay Singh 266 (-18)
Retief Goosen 272 (-12)
K.J. Choi 267 (-17)

7 (Glen Day)

no tournament due to events of September 11

John Huston 271 (-13)

*won a playoff

TOP 25 MONEY WINNERS IN PGA TOUR EVENTS ON THE COPPERHEAD
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Sam Burns

Paul Casey
Retief Goosen
K.J. Choi

Luke Donald
Jim Furyk

John Senden
Sean O'Hair
Vijay Singh
Adam Hadwin
Kevin Streelman
Charl Schwartzel
Charles Howell 111
Carl Pettersson
Jordan Spieth
Patrick Reed

3 (Carl Paulson)

$2,817,442
$2,483,491
$2,372,154
$2,307,949
$2,065,529
$2,065,315
$1,956,899
$1,759,379
$1,725,661
$1,506,237
$1,493,166
$1,406,022
$1,386,406
$1,378,283
$1,363,410
$1,317,037

Winner’s $
$1.404 mil
$1.242 mil

$1.206 mil
$1.17 mil
$1.134 mil
$1.098 mil
$1.062 mil
$1.026 mil
$990,000
$990,000
$990,000
$972,000
$972,000
$954,000
$954,000
$954,000
$954,000
$900,000
$864,000
$468,000

$432,000

Purse
$7.8 mil
$6.9 mil

$6.7 mil
$6.5 mil
$6.3 mil
$6.1 mil
$5.9 mil
$5.7 mil
$5.5 mil
$5.5 mil
$5.5 mil
$5.4 mil
$5.4 mil
$5.3 mil
$5.3 mil
$5.3 mil
$5.3 mil
$5 mil

$4.8 mil
$2.6 mil

$2.4 mil



17 (17)  Gary Woodland $1,289,207

18 (18)  Jason Kokrak $1,190,761
19 (-)  Stewart Cink $1,150,338
20 (19) Mark Calcavecchia $1,146,264
21 (20) Kevin Na $1,142,083
22 (22)  Louis Oosthuizen $1,137,051
23 (23)  Webb Simpson $1,133,040
24 (21)  Chad Campbell $1,129,366
25 (24)  Bill Haas $1,041,232

() — Ranking after 2021
bdfc — champions (2-time winners in blue)

LOWEST 72-HOLE SCORE
266 (-18) Vijay Singh, 2004

267 (-17) K.J. Choi, 2002

267 (-17) Sam Burns, 2021 (low score in spring event)

267 (-17) Sam Burns, 2022 (low score in March)

267 (-17) Davis Riley, 2022 (low score in March) (low score by non-winner)
268 (-16) Justin Thomas, 2022

268 (-16) Matthew NeSmith, 2022

269 (-15) Gary Woodland, 2011
270 (-14) Webb Simpson, 2011
270 (-14) Adam Hadwin, 2017

270 (-14) Keegan Bradley, 2021
270 (-14) Matt Fitzpatrick, 2022
270 (-14) Brian Harman, 2022
271 (-13) John Huston, 2000

271 (-13) Tommy Armour |11, 2004
271 (-13) Jesper Parnevik, 2004
271 (-13) K.J. Choi, 2006

271 (-13) Jim Furyk, 2010

271 (-13) Sang-Moon Bae, 2012
271 (-13) Luke Donald, 2012
271 (-13) Jim Furyk, 2012

271 (-13) Robert Garrigus, 2012
271 (-13) Patrick Cantlay, 2017
271 (-13) Victor Hovland, 2021
271 (-13) Cameron Tringale, 2021

LOWEST 18-HOLE SCORE

61 Padraig Harrington, 2012 (1% round)
61 Matthew NeSmith, 2022 (2" round)
62 Jeff Sluman, 2004 (1% round)

62 Mark Calcavecchia, 2007 (3" round)
62 Scott Piercy, 2012 (4" round)

62 Jim Herman, 2017 (1% round)

62 Davis Riley, 2022 (3" round)

63 K.J. Choi, 2002 (1* round)



63 Joe Durant, 2004 (4" round)

63 David Toms, 2010 (2" round)

63 Sam Burns, 2021 (2" round)

63 Ted Potter, Jr., 2021 (3" round)
LOWEST 15T ROUND SCORE

61 Padraig Harrington, 2012

62 Jeff Sluman, 2004

62 Jim Herman, 2017

63 K.J. Choi, 2002

64 Mike Hulbert, 2000

64 Jonathan Kaye, 2004

64 Kirk Triplett, 2004

64 Kent Jones, 2004

64 Brian Gay, 2006

64 Paul Casey, 2011

64 Will Claxton, 2012

64 Russell Henley, 2017

64 Henrik Stenson, 2017

64 Keegan Bradley, 2021

64 Sam Burns, 2022

64 Adam Hadwin, 2022

65 Rod Pampling, 2002

65 Vijay Singh, 2004

65 Justin Rose, 2004

65 Jeff Brehaut, 2005

65 CIliff Kresge, 2007

65 Bart Bryant, 2008

65 Lee Janzen, 2008

65 Jim Furyk, 2009

65 Garrett Willis, 2010

65 Shawn Stefani, 2013

65 Brian Davis, 2015

65 James Hahn, 2017

65 Davis Riley, 2022

65 Scott Stallings, 2022

65 Richy Werenski, 2022

65 Danny Lee, 2022

LOWEST 2"° ROUND SCORE

61
63
63
64
64
64
64
64

Matthew NeSmith, 2022
David Toms, 2010

Sam Burns, 2021
Tommy Armour 111, 2004
David Branshaw, 2006
Brandt Snedeker, 2011
Chris Couch, 2011
Lucas Glover, 2011



64
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

Adam Hadwin, 2017

Mark Brooks, 2002

Ty Tryon, 2002

Woody Austin, 2003

Rod Pampling, 2004
Vaughn Taylor, 2004

Bo Van Pelt, 2005

Padraig Harrington, 2010
Bubba Watson, 2010

Justin Rose, 2011

Erik Compton, 2013

Harris English, 2017
Tyrone Van Aswegen, 2017
Tyrone Van Aswegen, 2018
Charl Schwartzel, 2021
Lucas Glover, 2021

Tom Lewis, 2021

Brandon Wu, 2022

LOWEST 3*P ROUND SCORE

62
62
63
64
64
64
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

Mark Calcavecchia, 2007
Riley Davis, 2022
Ted Potter, Jr. 2021
Troy Matteson, 2006
John Senden, 2014
Retief Goosen, 2014
Vijay Singh, 2003
Tom Carter, 2004
Geoff Ogilvy, 2010
Webb Simpson, 2010
Nick Watney, 2010
Justin Rose, 2011
Chez Reavie, 2011
Nick Watney, 2011
Jason Day, 2011
Retief Goosen, 2012
Kevin Streelman, 2013
Scott Stallings, 2018
Tyler Duncan, 2022
Alex Noren, 2022
Robert Streb, 2022

LOWEST FINAL ROUND SCORE

62
63
63
64
64
64

Scott Piercy, 2012
Joe Durant, 2004

Boo Weekley, 2013
Tag Ridings, 2004
Robert Garrigus, 2012
Tony Finau, 2017



65 Brad Faxon, 2000

65 John Huston, 2000
65 Vijay Singh, 2004

65 Rod Pampling, 2006
65 Charles Howell 111, 2007
65 Matt Kuchar, 2012
65 Harris English, 2015
65 Paul Casey, 2018

65 Sergio Garcia, 2018
65 Viktor Hovland, 2021
65 Brooks Koepka, 2022

MOST ROUNDS WITH SCORE OF 65 OR LOWER, ONE TOURNAMENT

2 Vijay Singh, 2004
2 Justin Rose, 2011

MOST ROUNDS WITH SCORE OF 65 OR LOWER, CAREER

w

Vijay Singh (1 in 2003, 2 in 2004)

Rod Pampling (1 in 2002, 1 in 2004, 1 in 2006)
Justin Rose (1 in 2004, 2 in 2011)

Nick Watney (1 in 2010, 1 in 2011)

Retief Goosen (1 in 2012, 1 in 2014)
Padraig Harrington (1 in 2010, 1 in 2012)
Harris English (1 in 2015, 1 in 2017)

Paul Casey (1 in 2011, 1 in 2018)

Tyrone Van Aswegen (1 in 2017, 1 in 2018)
Lucas Glover (1in 2011, 1 in 2021)

Adam Hadwin (1 in 2017, 1 in 2022)

Sam Burns (1 in 2021, 1 in 2022)

Scott Stallings (1 in 2018, 1 in 2022)

NNPNPNPNNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDND LW

MOST SCORES OF 65 OR LOWER, ONE TOURNAMENT
13 2004
FEWEST SCORES OF 65 OR LOWER, ONE TOURNAMENT
0 2016, 2018
1 2009
2 2003, 2005, 2008, 2014, 2015

LOWEST FIRST ROUND SCORE BY A WINNER

63 K.J. Choi, 2002
64 Sam Burns, 2022
65 Vijay Singh, 2004

LOWEST FINAL ROUND SCORE BY A WINNER

65 John Huston, 2000



65 Vijay Singh, 2004
65 Paul Casey, 2018

HIGHEST FIRST ROUND SCORE BY A WINNER

75 Mark Calcavecchia, 2007
73 Kevin Streelman, 2013

HIGHEST FINAL ROUND SCORE BY A WINNER

72 Paul Casey, 2019
71 Carl Pettersson, 2005
71 Adam Hadwin, 2017

HIGHEST SCORE IN ANY ROUND BY A WINNER*

75 Mark Calcavecchia, 2007 (1% round)
73 John Huston, 2004 (2" round)

73 Kevin Streelman, 2013 (1% round)
72 John Senden, 2014 (1% round)

72 Paul Casey, 2018 (4" round)

* - Only scores higher than par in any round by a winner
WIRE-TO-WIRE WINNER (LEADER AFTER EACH ROUND)
K.J. Choi 2002

COMEBACKS TO WIN AFTER 3%P ROUND

5 shots Charl Schwartzel, 2016

5 shots Paul Casey, 2018

4 shots John Huston, 2000

3 shots Sean O’Hair, 2008

3 shots Luke Donald, 2012

3 shots Sam Burns, 2022 (Davis Riley)
2 shots Gary Woodland, 2011

2 shots John Senden, 2014

1 shot Retief Goosen, 2009

1 shot Jordan Spieth, 2015

LOWEST SCORE IN 1°T 2 ROUNDS

128 Matthew NeSmith, 2022
130 Sam Burns, 2021

130 Keegan Bradley, 2021
130 Adam Hadwin, 2022
131 K.J. Choi, 2002

131 Sam Burns, 2022

131 Scott Stallings, 2022
132 Carl Paulson, 2000

132 Jonathan Byrd, 2004



132
132
132
132

Jeff Sluman, 2004
Jason Dufner, 2012
Adam Hadwin, 2017
Justin Thomas, 2022

LOWEST SCORE IN 15T 3 ROUNDS

195
197
198
198
199
199
199
199
200
200
200
201
201
201

Davis Riley, 2022
Matthew NeSmith, 2022
Sam Burns, 2022
Justin Thomas, 2022
K.J. Choi, 2002

Adam Hadwin, 2017
Sam Burns, 2021
Keegan Bradley, 2021
Justin Rose, 2011

Max Homa, 2021
Adam Hadwin, 2022
Vijay Singh, 2004
Brendon de Jonge, 2011
Webb Simpson, 2011

LOWEST SCORE IN MIDDLE 2 ROUNDS

129
130
130
130
131
131
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

Mark Calcavecchia, 2007
Justin Rose, 2011

Davis Riley, 2022
Matthew NeSmith, 2022
Brandt Snedeker, 2011
Adam Hadwin, 2017
Briny Baird, 2003
Tommy Armour 111, 2004
Tom Carter, 2004
Brendon de Jonge, 2011
John Mallinger, 2012
Patrick Cantlay, 2017
Sam Burns, 2021

Justin Thomas, 2022

LOWEST SCORE IN LAST 3 ROUNDS

199
200
200
201
201
201
201
201
201
202
202

Mark Calcavecchia, 2007
Patrick Cantlay, 2017
Sam Burns, 2021

Vijay Singh, 2004
Tommy Armour 111, 2004
Brandt Snedeker, 2011
Matt Kuchar, 2012
Kevin Streelman, 2013
Matthew NeSmith, 2022
Mark Brooks, 2002

John Morse, 2002



202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202

Nick Watney, 2010
Gary Woodland, 2011
Sang-Moon Bae, 2012
Ernie Els, 2012

Patrick Reid, 2015
Adam Hadwin, 2017
Cameron Tringale, 2021
Viktor Hovland, 2021
Louis Oosthuizen, 2021
Davis Riley, 2022
Justin Thomas, 2022

LOWEST SCORE IN LAST 2 ROUNDS

132
132
132
132
132
132
133
133
133
133

John Huston, 2000

Vijay Singh, 2004

Mark Calcavecchia, 2007
Nick Watney, 2010

Robert Garrigus, 2012
Kevin Streelman, 2013
Joe Durant, 2004

Brett Wetterich, 2006
Charles Howell 111, 2007
Viktor Hovland, 2021

HIGH 18 HOLE SCORE

90
89
84
84
84
84
84

John Daly, 2014 (2" round)

Gary Leigh, 2002 (1* round)

Joe Ogilvie, 2004 (2" round)
Andrew Johnson, 2007 (1% round)
Mike Regner, 2007 (2" round)
Patrick Olive, 2008 (1% round)
Kevin Streelman, 2008 (3" round)

HIGH 18-HOLE SCORE AFTER CUT

84
83

Kevin Streelman, 2008 (3" round)
Nathan Green, 2009 (3" round)

HIGH 36-HOLE SCORE BEFORE CUT

168

Gary Leigh, 2002

HIGH 36-HOLE SCORE AFTER CUT

162
159
157

Nathan Green, 2009 (83-70)
Jay Williamson, 2004 (77-82)
Larry Rinker, 2002 (76-81)



HIGH 72-HOLE SCORE

304  Nathan Green, 2009 (68-74-83-79)
300  Larry Rinker, 2002 (72-71-76-81)
300  Carl Paulson, 2003 (70-74-74-82)
300  Jay Williamson, 2004 (72-69-77-82)

MOST TOURNAMENTS

20 Brian Gay

18 K.J. Choi

17 Stewart Cink, Lucas Glover

16 Charles Howell 111, Sean O’Hair

15 Chad Campbell, Retief Goosen, J.J. Henry, Charley Hoffman, Carl Pettersson,
Rory Sabbatini, John Senden

MOST 36-HOLE CUTS MADE

13 Charles Howell 111

12 Nick Watney, Stewart Cink, Luke Donald,

11 Jonathan Byrd, Lucas Glover, Matt Kuchar Rory Sabbatini

10 Woody Austin, Jason Dufner, Jim Furyk, Brian Gay, Retief Goosen, J.J. Henry,
Justin Leonard, Kevin Na, Brandt Snedeker

MOST TOP 10 FINISHES

5 Luke Donald, 2010 (6), 2012 (1), 2013 (4™), 2014 (4™), 2019 (9')
4 K.J. Choi, 2002 (1), 2006 (1), 2007 (6'), 2010 (2)

Jim Furyk, 2010 (1), 2012 (2M), 2013 (7'), 2018 (71

Charles Howell 111, 2007 (61), 2009 (2M), 2015 (10™), 2016 (10t")
3 Jonathan Byrd, 2006 (4), 2007 (8"), 2010 (8™

Stewart Cink, 2005 (3'), 2009 (2"), 2022 (7t")

Joe Durant, 2000 (51), 2004 (4'), 2006 (4%")

Retief Goosen, 2003 (1), 2009 (1), 2010 (5%)

Jason Kokrak, 2015 (7%), 2018 (8™), 2019 (2"

Ryan Moore, 2007 (8"), 2015 (5%), 2016 (3')

Kevin Na, 2009 (8'), 2014 (2"), 2015 (10%)

Louis Oosthuizen, 2016 (7t), 2019 (2t), 2021 (8t)

Sean O’Hair, 2005 (10%), 2008 (1), 2015 (2")

Rod Pampling, 2002 (4%, 2006 (61), 2008 (8

Carl Pettersson, 2004 (8'"), 2005 (1%, 2010 (8"

Patrick Reed, 2015 (2™, 2016 (7™), 2018 (2™)

Justin Rose, 2011 (51), 2014 (8), 2018 (5%)

John Senden, 2007 (2"%), 2008 (2"9), 2014 (1%

Webb Simpson, 2011 (2"%), 2012 (10", 2018 (8™)

Vijay Singh, 2003 (2™), 2004 (1), 2015 (10%)

Kevin Streelman, 2012 (10"), 2013 (1), 2022 (7™")

Steve Stricker, 2009 (4'"), 2010 (8"), 2016 (7'

Bo Van Pelt, 2005 (3'%), 2009 (8t), 2012 (9™)



MOST TOP 20 FINISHES

7 Jim Furyk. Matt Kuchar,

6 Jonathan Byrd, Stewart Cink, Luke Donald, Retief Goosen, Charles Howell 111,
Justin Leonard, Justin Rose

5 Jason Dufner, Charley Hoffman, Ryan Moore, Louis Oosthuizen, Webb Simpson,
Vijay Singh, Steve Stricker

4 Jason Bohn, Chad Campbell, K.J. Choi, Sergio Garcia, Lucas Glover, Bill Haas,

Jason Kokrak, Kevin Na, Geoff Ogilvy, Sean O’Hair, Pat Perez, Kenny Perry, Carl
Pettersson, John Senden, Jordan Spieth, Kevin Streelman, Vaughn Taylor, Justin
Thomas, Nick Watney, Bubba Watson

HOLES IN ONE (11)
Most recent — Jason Kokrak, 2019, 3" round, 15" hole
4" hole none
8" hole  Stewart Cink, 2012 (3" round)
Scott Stallings, 2011 (3 round)
Cameron Tringale, 2011 (1% round)
Stewart Cink, 2003 (4" round)
13" hole  Justin Leonard, 2010 (4™ round)
15" hole  Jason Kokrak, 2019 (3" round)
Jonathan Byrd, 2015 (2" round)
Mathias Gronberg, 2004 (2" round)
17" hole  Kris Blanks, 2012 (4™ round)
Ryan Moore, 2007 (1% round)
Jonathan Kaye, 2004 (1% round)
Most Total Stewart Cink 2
Most, Field, Tournament 2 2012, 2011 & 2004
DOUBLE EAGLE/ALBATROSS

2019 — Russell Knox, 1st round, 11™ hole, 275 yards out

OWGR, FedExCup & PGA TOUR Player of the Year
Entered Tournament as OWGR #1 and Won
Vijay Singh, 2004

Also Entered Tournament as OWGR #1



Martin Kaymer, 2011

Jordan Spieth, 2016

Dustin Johnson, 2019

Dustin Johnson, 2021 (Justin Thomas #2)
Won Tournament to Reach OWGR #1

Luke Donald, 2012

Reached OWGR #1 In Year Won Tournament
Jordan Spieth, 2015

Won Tournament and FedExCup in Same Year

Jim Furyk, 2010
Jordan Spieth, 2015

Won Tournament and PGA TOUR Player of the Year in Same Year

Vijay Singh, 2004

Jim Furyk, 2010

Jordan Spieth, 2015

(Luke Donald was reigning PGA TOUR Player of Year (2011) when he won in *12)
MAJOR CHAMPIONS

Major Championships Won By Valspar Championship Winners (boldface if in same year)

Retief Goosen 2001 US Open, 2004 US Open

Vijay Singh 1998 PGA, 2000 Masters, 2004 PGA

Mark Calcavecchia 1989 British Open

Jim Furyk 2003 US Open

Jordan Spieth 2015 Masters, 2015 US Open, 2017 British Open
Charl Schwartzel 2011 Masters

Gary Woodland 2019 US Open

OWGR PROGRESSION

Pre-Tournament Post-Tournament End of Year
2022 Sam Burns 17 10
2021 Sam Burns 91 44 13
2019 Paul Casey 15 11 15
2018 Paul Casey 17 12 22
2017 Adam Hadwin 99 51 60
2016 Charl Schwartzel 32 21 23

2015 Jordan Spieth 10 6 1



2014 John Senden

2013 Kevin Streelman
2012 Luke Donald
2011 Gary Woodland

2010 Jim Furyk

2009 Retief Goosen

2008 Sean O’Hair

EARNINGS FOR PAR

2000
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022

8640
12545
35520
11966
55271
22790
22790

127200
37530
19980

mc
mc
31969
64068
23600
88450
21451
24700
39817
mc
mc

648,287

40
35
24
50
20
39
38
10
27
41

30
20
40
18
41
40
30

Low Start by a Winner: 63

K.J. Choi

High Start by a Winner:

Mark Calcavecchia

Largest 18 hole lead: 3

Padraig Harrington

Largest 36 hole lead: 3

Robert Garrigus

Largest 54 hole lead: 5

K.J. Choi

2002

75

2007

2012

2014

2002

123
205

153

39
76

60
74

53

22
35

50
44

52

19
46



Largest margin of victory: 7

K.J. Choi
Playoffs

2012 (1 hole)

2002

Winner - Luke Donald
Sangmoon Bae
Jim Furyk
Robert Garrigus

2015 (3 holes) Winner Jordan Spieth
Sean O'Hair
Patrick Reed

2016 (1 hole) Winner Charl Schwartzel
Bill Haas
2022 (2 holes) Winner Sam Burns
Davis Riley
YOUNGEST WINNER
Jordan Spieth on 3/15/15
Sam Burns on 5/2/21
Sean O’Hair on 3/9/08
Sam Burns on 3/20/22
Gary Woodland on 3/20/11
OLDEST WINNER
Mark Calcavecchia 3/11/07

LOWEST SCORE BY FIELD

TOURNAMENT
70.23 2022
70.73 2012
70.82 2011
70.96 2021
71.28 2004
71.51 2017
ROUND
69.67 2022, Round 3
69.88 2011, Round 3
69.91 2022, Round 1

70.33

2012, Round 2

won with birdie at 18

won with birdie at 17

won with par at 18

won with birdie at 16

21 years, 7 months, 19 days
24 years, 9 months, 9 days

25 years, 6 months, 28 days
25 years, 7 months, 28 days
26 years, 9 months, 30 days

46 years, 8 months, 27 days



70.41 2012, Round 4
70.48 2021, Round 2
70.50 2022, Round 2

LOWEST CUT
-2 2022
-1 2011, 2012, 2021

HIGHEST SCORE BY FIELD

TOURNAMENT
72.97 2008
72.60 2016
72.43 2014
72.36 2003
72.22 2013

ROUND

74.56 2008, Round 2
73.86 2008, Round 3
73.20 2016, Round 1
73.11 2003, Round 1

FINAL ROUND
72.97 2014
72.55 2009
7251 2008

HIGHEST CUT

+3 2003, 2008, 2014, 2016, 2018



